
St  Michael 's College – a Catholic school in the Lasallian tradition

St Michael’s College community takes great 
delight in celebrating the SACE achievements of 
the graduating Class of 2023.

As the year draws to a close, it is that time in the 
school calendar when the College eagerly awaits 
the annual release of the South Australian 
Certificate of Education (SACE) results and 
the associated Australian Tertiary Admissions 
Rank (ATAR). St Michael’s takes great pride in 
all its students’ achievements; some will utilise 
their ATAR to apply for tertiary study, others 
will begin apprenticeships, a few will venture 
into the workforce, and a few more will take a 
“gap” year to consider options. It is important to 
remember that an ATAR score does not define 
a person or their future successes, and many 
tertiary institutions will look beyond this data 
to determine the suitability of the individual for 
the course chosen, taking into consideration 
portfolios of work, auditions, tests or similar.

The College congratulates all the students 
recognised in this release but also those who 
have achieved their own personal success story 
through hard work and determination. These 
are qualities that will hold them in good stead as 
they begin the next stage of their life’s journey. 
We applaud their resilience and commitment to 
their studies, and we recognise the significant 
impact that their teachers have had across 
the 13 years of their educational journey; 
their influence and encouragement cannot be 
underestimated.

On the cusp of a new phase in their lives, our 
students are equipped with the values and 
ideals that reflect our inclusive Catholic and 
Lasallian education where every member of 
the community is known, valued, and cared for.  
These principles will enable them to continue 
exploring their passions knowing that the future 
holds few limits. We also recognise the integral 
role of parents as their children’s first educators 
and hold this important partnership with the 
College in high stead.  

With an ATAR of 99.00, two A+ results and 
two High Distinctions in Higher Education 
at the University of Adelaide, I extend my 
congratulations to the College Dux Hudson Utry, 
and to the Proxime Accessit Jovana Obrenovic 
with an ATAR of 98.25 and two Merits.  

As this is my inaugural year at St Michael’s, 
the graduands of 2023 will always hold special 
memories for me, and I look forward to 
following their progress in the years to come.

Kind regards,

Tony Daley

Principal

Class of  2023
Celebrating the SACE  
achievements of the graduating

College  
Dux

Proxime 
Accessit

Hudson  
Utry

Jovana  
Obrenovic

ATAR of 99.00

ATAR of 98.25

Two A+ results and two High Distinctions in  
Higher Education at the University of Adelaide

Two Merits achieved in  
Activating Identities & Futures and English



100%

13

42

23

62

91

SACE 
Completion

students achieved 
an ATAR in excess 
of 95 (7%)

students achieved 
an ATAR in excess 
of 90 (22%)

Merits achieved by 
20 students across 
8 subjects

‘A+’ grades  
were achieved  
by 49 students

students achieved 
an ATAR in excess 
of 80 (47%)

Summary  
of Results

Merits

Georgie  
Blades

Isabella 
McGorman

Gabriella 
Puccio

Breah  
Caskey

Samara 
Menezes

Alexis
Rapuano

Hanno  
Haarhoff

Jovana 
Obrenovic

Lilija 
Zampatti

Tom 
Laforgia

Max 
Pook-Kathriner

Emma  
Cenzato

Hannah 
Moore

Isabella  
Struga

Erin  
Green

Lachlan 
Newell

Ayan 
Vaid

Jackson  
Fennell

Stephanie 
Musci

Mitchel
Tassone

Research Project B

English,  
Research Project B

Psychology,  
Research Project B

Activating Identities  
and Futures

Research Project B

Research Project B

Robotic and Electronic 
Systems

Activating Identities and 
Futures, English

Research Project B

Modern History

Music Performance - 
Solo

Research Project B

Research Project B

Research Project B

Research Project B

Digital Communication 
Solutions

Research Project B

Research Project B

Research Project B

Research Project B



ATAR Above 90

Hudson Utry

Jovana Obrenovic

Lilija Zampatti

Marcus De Palma

Alexis Rapuano

Max McCleave

Anthony Nicou

Breah Caskey

Jackson Fennell

Ayan Vaid

Jordan Zielinski

Gabriella Puccio

Isabella McGorman

Isabella Agnos

Chloe Martin

Melina Vottari

Hannah Moore

Shanelle Javier

Stephanie Musci

Jemma Cooper

Lily-Mae Balkwill

Tom Laforgia

Jaiven Palmer

Georgie Blades

Paul Choimes

Montana De Ieso

Roseanna Triulcio

Anabelle Woods

Gianluca Belperio

Evie Kitschke

Teresa Levak

Emma Brown

Holly Pahl

Tayla-Paige James

Marlie Fiegert

Ebony Pedicini

Jackson White

Joel Grygus

Carla Fontanelli

Ruby De Pieri

Erin Green

Chelsea Burt

Hudson  
Utry

Alexis 
Rapuano

Ayan 
Vaid

Anthony 
Nicou

Gabriella 
Puccio

Jovana  
Obrenovic

Max 
McCleave

Jordan  
Zielinski

Lilija  
Zampatti

Breah  
Caskey

Isabella 
McGorman

Marcus  
De Palma

Jackson 
Fennell

Isabella 
Agnos

99 97

95.896.65

95.6

98.25

96.95

95.8

97.6

96.25

95.15

97.35

96.2

94.9

99

98.25

97.6

97.35

97

96.95

96.65

96.25

96.2

95.8

95.8

95.6

95.15

94.9

94.9

94.8

94.75

94.2

94.2

94.15

93.95

93.95

93.45

93.3

93.25

93.2

93.1

92.95

92.75

92.75

92.6

92.35

92

91.95

91.8

91.4

91.35

91.15

91.1

90.9

90.6

90.1

Chloe 
Martin
94.9



ATAR Above 90

Jemma  
Cooper

Evie 
Kitschke

Ruby 
De Pieri

Paul 
Choimes

Marlie 
Fiegert

Tom 
Laforgia

Emma 
Brown

Chelsea 
Burt

Hannah	   
Moore

Roseanna 
Triulcio

Jackson 
White

Lily-Mae  
Balkwill

Teresa 
Levak

Erin 
Green

Melina  
Vottari

Montana 
De Ieso

Ebony 
Pedicini

Jaiven 
Palmer

Holly 
Pahl

Shanelle  
Javier

Anabelle 
Woods

Joel
Grygus

Georgia 
Blades

Tayla-Paige 
James

Stephanie  
Musci

Gianluca 
Belperio

Carla 
Fontanelli

94.15

92.75

90.9

93.25

91.8

93.95

92.35

90.1

94.75

93.1

91.35

93.95

92.6

90.6

94.8

93.2

91.4

93.45

92

94.2

92.95

91.15

93.3

91.95

94.2

92.75

91.1



Primary Campus

78 East Avenue� 
Beverley, SA 5009

08 8346 6548 � 
smcprimary@smc.sa.edu.au

Secondary Campus

15 Mitton Avenue 
Henley Beach, SA 5022

08 8356 5966 � 
smc@smc.sa.edu.au

26 students achieved an ‘A’ grade in 
five Stage 2 subjects studied

28 students achieved an ‘A’ Grade in  
four Stage 2 subjects studied

Isabella Agnos

Gianluca Belperio

Emma Brown

Breah Caskey

Harrison Cavallaro

Montana De Ieso

Ruby De Pieri

Jackson Fennell

Marlie Fiegert

Hudson Angove

Lily-Mae Balkwill

Poppy Benson

Georgie Blades

Emma Cenzato

Jemma Cooper

Marcus De Palma

Jonny El Akar

Rhys Evans

Carla Fontanelli

Shanelle Javier

Teresa Levak

Max McCleave

Hannah Moore

Cali Nash

Jamie Neville

Anthony Nicou

Jovana Obrenovic

Angelica Papalia

Erin Green

Kayne Hodges

Allegra Hokianga

Tayla-Paige James

Evie Kitschke

Tom Laforgia

Chloe Martin

Isabella McGorman

Stephanie Musci

Ebony Pedicini

Gabriella Puccio

Alexis Rapuano

Hudson Utry

Ayan Vaid

Melina Vottari

Anabelle Woods

Jordan Zielinski

Alisha Li Navacchi

James Packenham

Holly Pahl

Javien Palmer

Olivia Perry

Jaiden Riley

Isla Sorensen

Roseanna Triulcio

Lilija Zampatti 


