# Celebrating the SACE achievements of the graduating $Class\ of\ 2023$



St Michael's College community takes great delight in celebrating the SACE achievements of the graduating Class of 2023.

As the year draws to a close, it is that time in the school calendar when the College eagerly awaits the annual release of the South Australian Certificate of Education (SACE) results and the associated Australian Tertiary Admissions Rank (ATAR). St Michael's takes great pride in all its students' achievements; some will utilise their ATAR to apply for tertiary study, others will begin apprenticeships, a few will venture into the workforce, and a few more will take a "gap" year to consider options. It is important to remember that an ATAR score does not define a person or their future successes, and many tertiary institutions will look beyond this data to determine the suitability of the individual for the course chosen, taking into consideration portfolios of work, auditions, tests or similar.

The College congratulates all the students recognised in this release but also those who have achieved their own personal success story through hard work and determination. These are qualities that will hold them in good stead as they begin the next stage of their life's journey. We applaud their resilience and commitment to their studies, and we recognise the significant impact that their teachers have had across the 13 years of their educational journey; their influence and encouragement cannot be underestimated.

On the cusp of a new phase in their lives, our students are equipped with the values and ideals that reflect our inclusive Catholic and Lasallian education where every member of the community is known, valued, and cared for. These principles will enable them to continue exploring their passions knowing that the future holds few limits. We also recognise the integral role of parents as their children's first educators and hold this important partnership with the College in high stead.

With an ATAR of 99.00, two A+ results and two High Distinctions in Higher Education at the University of Adelaide, I extend my congratulations to the College Dux Hudson Utry, and to the Proxime Accessit Jovana Obrenovic with an ATAR of 98.25 and two Merits.

As this is my inaugural year at St Michael's, the graduands of 2023 will always hold special memories for me, and I look forward to following their progress in the years to come.

Kind regards, Tony Daley Principal



College Dux Hudson Utry ATAR of 99.00

Two A+ results and two High Distinctions in Higher Education at the University of Adelaide



Proxime
Accessit
Jovana
Obrenovic
ATAR of 98.25

Two Merits achieved in Activating Identities & Futures and English

St Michael's College - a Catholic school in the Lasallian tradition

## **Summary** of Results

#### **Merits**

100% SACE Completion

students achieved an ATAR in excess of 95 (7%)

students achieved an ATAR in excess of 90 (22%)

Merits achieved by 20 students across 8 subjects

62 'A+' grades were achieved by 49 students

students achieved an ATAR in excess of 80 (47%)



Georgie Blades Research Project B



Breah
Caskey
Activating Identities
and Futures



Emma Cenzato Research Project B



Jackson Fennell Research Project B



Erin Green Research Project B



Hanno Haarhoff Robotic and Electronic Systems



Tom
Laforgia
Modern History



Isabella McGorman English, Research Project B



Samara Menezes Research Project B



Hannah Moore Research Project B



Stephanie Musci Research Project B



Lachlan Newell Digital Communication Solutions



Jovana
Obrenovic
Activating Identities and
Futures, English



Max Pook-Kathriner Music Performance -



Gabriella
Puccio
Psychology,
Research Project B



Alexis Rapuano Research Project B



Isabella Struga Research Project B



Mitchel Tassone Research Project B



Ayan Vaid Research Project B



Lilija Zampatti Research Project B

## **ATAR Above 90**

Hudson Utry	99	Tom Laforgia	93.95
ovana Obrenovic	98.25	Jaiven Palmer	93.45
Lilija Zampatti	97.6	Georgie Blades	93.3
Marcus De Palma	97.35	Paul Choimes	93.25
Alexis Rapuano	97	Montana De leso	93.2
Max McCleave	96.95	Roseanna Triulcio	93.1
Anthony Nicou	96.65	Anabelle Woods	92.95
Breah Caskey	96.25	Gianluca Belperio	92.75
Jackson Fennell	96.2	Evie Kitschke	92.75
Ayan Vaid	95.8	Teresa Levak	92.6
Jordan Zielinski	95.8	Emma Brown	92.35
Gabriella Puccio	95.6	Holly Pahl	92
Isabella McGorman	95.15	Tayla-Paige James	91.95
Isabella Agnos	94.9	Marlie Fiegert	91.8
Chloe Martin	94.9	Ebony Pedicini	91.4
Melina Vottari	94.8	Jackson White	91.35
Hannah Moore	94.75	Joel Grygus	91.15
Shanelle Javier	94.2	Carla Fontanelli	91.1
Stephanie Musci	94.2	Ruby De Pieri	90.9
Jemma Cooper	94.15	Erin Green	90.6
Lily-Mae Balkwill	93.95	Chelsea Burt	90.1



Hudson Utry 99



Jovana Obrenovic 98.25



Lilija Zampatti 97.6



Marcus De Palma 97.35



Alexis Rapuano 97



Max McCleave 96.95



Anthony Nicou 96.65



Breah Caskey 96.25



Jackson Fennell 96.2



Ayan Vaid 95.8



Jordan Zielinski 95.8



Gabriella Puccio 95.6



Isabella McGorman 95.15



Isabella Agnos 94.9



Chloe Martin 94.9

### **ATAR Above 90**



Melina Vottari 94.8



Hannah Moore 94.75



Shanelle Javier 94.2



Stephanie Musci 94.2



Jemma Cooper 94.15



Lily-Mae Balkwill 93.95



Tom Laforgia 93.95



Jaiven Palmer 93.45



Georgia Blades 93.3



Paul Choimes 93.25



Montana De leso 93.2



Roseanna Triulcio 93.1



Anabelle Woods 92.95



Gianluca Belperio 92.75



Evie Kitschke 92.75



Teresa Levak 92.6



Emma Brown 92.35



Holly Pahl 92



Tayla-Paige James 91.95



Marlie Fiegert 91.8



Ebony Pedicini 91.4



Jackson White 91.35



Joel Grygus 91.15



Carla Fontanelli 91.1



Ruby De Pieri 90.9



Erin Green 90.6



Chelsea Burt 90.1

#### 26 students achieved an 'A' grade in five Stage 2 subjects studied

Isabella Agnos Gianluca Belperio Emma Brown **Breah Caskey** Harrison Cavallaro Montana De leso Ruby De Pieri Jackson Fennell Marlie Fiegert

Shanelle Javier Teresa Levak Max McCleave Hannah Moore Cali Nash Jamie Neville Anthony Nicou Jovana Obrenovic Angelica Papalia

**Ebony Pedicini** Gabriella Puccio Alexis Rapuano **Hudson Utry** Avan Vaid Melina Vottari **Anabelle Woods** Iordan Zielinski

#### 28 students achieved an 'A' Grade in four Stage 2 subjects studied

**Hudson Angove** Lily-Mae Balkwill Poppy Benson Georgie Blades Emma Cenzato Jemma Cooper Marcus De Palma Jonny El Akar **Rhys Evans** Carla Fontanelli

Erin Green Kayne Hodges Allegra Hokianga Tayla-Paige James Evie Kitschke Tom Laforgia Chloe Martin Isabella McGorman Stephanie Musci

Alisha Li Navacchi James Packenham Holly Pahl Javien Palmer Olivia Perry Jaiden Riley Isla Sorensen Roseanna Triulcio Lilija Zampatti



#### **Primary Campus**

78 East Avenue Beverley, SA 5009 08 8346 6548 smcprimary@smc.sa.edu.au smc@smc.sa.edu.au

#### **Secondary Campus**

15 Mitton Avenue Henley Beach, SA 5022 08 8356 5966



SMCAdelaide

smc.sa.edu.au